Fresno County Clerk 2221 Kern Street Fresno, CA 93721		Space Beic CLK-2046.00 E04	-73 R00-00	Jierk Of	пу				
Agency File No:	LOC	LOCAL AGENCY			County Cler	k File No:		**************************************	
USOI-206	NOTICE O	NOTICE OF DETERMINATION			(Enter if Negative Declaration has been filed)				
Responsible Agency (Name):	A	Address (Street and P.O.			City: Zip Code:			Zip Code:	
Local Agency Formation Commission of Fresno		2607 Fresno Stre						93721	
Agency Contact Person (Name and Title):			rea Code:	Telephone Number:		•	E	xtension:	
David E. Fey, Executive Officer			559	559 600-0604				n/a	
Applicant (Name): Project 7			Title: CITY OF	itle: CITY OF FRESNO					
				of Influence Update County Service Area 32					
Project Description (Omit if Negative Declaration has been filed):									
annexation, LAFCo File No. AD-21-01. Justification for Determination (Omit if EIR Not Required and See Negative Declaration): By Commission policy, a sphere of influence is generally considered a 20-year planning horizon to identify the probable growth area of a community. The City has determined that prior to approving the CSA 32 SOI update, the environmental effects of the Proposal were analyzed by Fresno County in Environmental Review Application No. 7973 resulting in a Notice of Exemption prepared and filed by the Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning as Lead Agency on April 23, 2021, was reviewed and considered, and determine these documents to be legally adequate pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15096.									
Negative Declaration Published				Notice of Completion Filed with State:					
Date: [X] Not Applicable			Date: [X] Not Applicable						
Decision: Project [X] Approved [] Disapproved			Impact []	Determination: Impact [] Significant [X] Not Significant					
Environmental Impact Report Prepared []Yes [] Mitigation Measures []Yes [X] No (If yes, describe) Mitigated Negative Declaration []Yes [X] No Findings made pursuant to Section 15091 [X] Yes [] No									
Date	Type or Print Signature:	Signature: Submitted by (Signature):							
March 9, 2022	David E. Fey, Exect	vid E. Fey, Executive Officer							